A.P.N. # 1420-34-401-002	OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
ESCROW NO.	JACKIE GORTON
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	
SAME AS BELOW ,	Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 1 BK-0507 PG-4119 RPTT:
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
JACKIE GORTON PO BOX 1241 GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410	(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)
AFFIDAVIT - DE	ATH OF JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA } } ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }	
JACKIE GORTON	, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says: That WILLIAM B. ROUTT	, the decedent mentioned in the attached
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person	
named as one of the parties in that certain GBSNDEED	dated 9-13-01
executed by WILLIAM B. ROUTT, A WIDOWER	
to WILLIAM B. ROUTT, A WIDOWER AND GEOR	GIANNA PERRY, A MARRIED WOMAN
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 0523114	
	cial Records of DOUGLAS
County, Nevada, covering the following described prop	erty situated in <u>DOUGLAS</u>
County, State of Nevada:	\ \ \ \
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"	
	Max M + 1
	- Carlie Corta
	JACKIE GORTON
DATE: May 8, 2007	
	SOUTH TOWN
STATE OF NEVADA	M. DOYAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY } ss.	No.95-0983-5 My Appt. Exp. Feb. 8, 2008
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 5-	.0.07
by, Jackie Gentron	,
30,100	
Signature Signature	

Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

DOC # 0700944 05/11/2007 10:30 AM Deputy: DW

16.00

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 24 OF ARTEMISIA SUBDIVISION AS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER OFFICE ON AUGUST 10, 1959, AS FILE NO. 14758; THENCE SOUTH 89°58' WEST A DISTANCE OF 148 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 0°09'10" EAST A DISTANCE OF 321.25 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 89°58' EAST A DISTANCE OF 148 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT WHICH IS THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 24; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 24, 321.25 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN KAYNE AVENUE, AS SHOWN ON THE RE-SUBDIVISION OF ARTEMISIA SUBDIVISION FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDED ON APRIL 23, 1962, AS FILE NO. 19909.

"IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEVADA REVISED STATUTE 111.312, THE HEREIN ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS TAKEN FROM INSTRUMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, BOOK 0901, PAGE 4622, AS FILE NO. 0523114, RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA."

1 1 2 2 2

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 1420-34-401-002

0507 PG- 4120

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SHASTA REDDING, CALIFORNIA

		. ,	17.1		_		
		CERTIFICATE STATE OF CA	OF DEATH	3 2005	4500188		
	STATE FILE MANBER	V\$-11 (R	EV 1/04)		LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	BER	
AL DATA	1. NAME OF DECEDENT PIRST (Given) William	2. MEDILE ,	314	ST (Family)	\ \		
	AKA, ALSO KINGWIN AS — lockedo fue AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	Baird	4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/d	Routt	UNDER ONE YEAR PLANDS	R 24 HOURS 6. SEX	
			07/12/1933	72	the Days Hours	Minutes	
\$	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM	DER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED		TUS (at Yares of Death) 7. DA	TE OF DEATH ministry	8. HOUR (24 Hours)	
2	CA	YES X NO	UNK Widowe	d 1	1/27/2005	1755	
5	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level Degree 14/15. WAS DECEMENT HISPANICILA (see somewheat on back)	TIND(AYSPANISHT) (II yes, see workshoo			s limited (sees worksheet on back)		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	HS Graduate YES 17. USUML OCCUPATION Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RET	La suro de Div	X NO White		androned areas at 1	9. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
4	Installer		unications	pary secret, 10000 contra school, (Authorities of State City (1997)	35	
	20. DECEMENT'S RESIDENCE (Sweet and number or location)		-				
USUAL RESIDENCE	23012 Ash Creek Rd.#14	The state of the s	<u> </u>			_\	
	J	TWPROVINCE	23 ZIP CODE		25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNT	THY THE	
	Anderson Sh	asta er ine	96007	26	CA.	Ph.	
P P P	Georgianna Perry, Daughter	- 1	.O. Box 1335	794		1	
SPOUSE AND PARENT S		9. MIDDLE	30. LAST (Mail			1	
					<u> </u>	7/4	
	*	2. MIDOLE	33 UST			34. BIRTH STATE	
	Wiley 36. HAME OF MOTHER FIRST	B. MODLE	RO 37, LAST (Mail	utt	· · · · · ·	38. BIRTH STATE	
ğ."	Dorothy		17.7	ck		WI	
	39. DISPOSITION DATE min/deboxyy 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITIO						
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR		loutt 6000 10th		1dan, CA 9	5681	·	
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/RES	42. SIGNATURE OF EM	. The 1447 /		43 1	LICENSE HUMBER	
2 2	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	45. LICENSE NUMBER	Embalmed	CURTRAR		DATE mm/ddfcory	
	Anderson's Chapel	FD-864	48. BIGNATURE OF LOCAL RE ANDREW A. GECKE	Jan De		2/02/2005	
 -	101. PLACE OF SEATH		168, F HOSPITAL, SPEC		ER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIF		
ᇣ	Decedent's Residence	- 1	_ LIP LIENC	P DOA Hospi	Homer to	Dackdern's Criter	
PLACE OF DEATH	100. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number of location) Shasta 23012 Ash Creek Rd. #14 Anderson						
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Brites the chain of events classes	es, injuries, or complications — that di , or vantriouser Renikation without show	recity caused death. DO NOT enter	terminal events such	Time latered Saleson 108, Of	ATH REPORTED TO CORONER	
	ARMEDIATE CAMES IN	, or vantriouter Ribrillation without show	ng tin stology. DO HOT ABBREV	MTE.	Ones and Death X	YES X NO	
	Fred demons or → Probable Cardiac	Arrest	_ \	1 //		05-1265	
	Industry 53	·			_ ! _ ·	YES X NO	
OF DEATH	Sequentially, seconditions farry, leading to couse on Line A. Enter	Arrnythmia			mins L	UTOPSY PERFORMED?	
	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING GAUGE [Myocardial Ischem	ila.	\· • \	-	years [YES X NO	
8	injury that initiated the events (D)	,		v	/ (01) / 115.0	SED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?	
3	Coronary Artery D			<u> </u>	years	YES NO	
	Arterial Hypertension, Chronic Kidney Failure						
and the same of	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107	Riter Aloney Falls	ure	and the second	TISA F FEMAL	E. PREGNANT IN LAST YEARY	
	Coronary Artery Bypass Graft			nt 2001	YES	NO UNK	
9 ₹	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE	A	_,	118, LICENSE NUMBER 1		
82	Decederal Attended Since Decederal Likel Seen Alive	18M	& Com		G35036	12/01/2005	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	No.	rpe attending physicians nat rman Arai M.D.			on. CA 96007		
- 5	11/18/1988 11/22/2005 NO			ED AT WORK?	121. INJURY DATE mm/dd/o	cyy 122. HOUR (24 Hour	
	MANNER OF DEATH Neoural Accident Homicide	Suicide Pending Investigation	Could not be determined YES	Mo UNK			
ž	123. PLACE OF INJUSTY (e.g., home, construction die, wooded area, etc.)				- -	· ·	
8	404 Personne south has the opposite of the same of the						
35E	194. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which required in injury)						
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and 216	2)					
8							
	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE 1	mindd/cevy 128, TYPE NA	ME, TITLE OF CORONER / D	SEPUTY CORONER		

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the OFFICE OF THE SHASTA COUNTY ASSESSOR-RECORDER.

Cin andrews

JUL 2 7 2006



FAX AUTH. ¢

SHASTA COUNTY ASSESSOR-RECORDER

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Assessor-Recorder.



CENSUS TRACT



STATE REGISTRA